LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2023

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE
SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)
2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

6,644,590
26,578,360

8,937,627
382,556
79,659,744
127,790,703

236,649
174,495

2,483,333
332,181,830
2,121,200
1,263,483
2,250,651
749,322

2,224,401
8,897,604

2,201,912

477,135
795,225
3,863,127
1,272,360
795,225
1,113,315
39,761
1,232,599
3,498,990
7,952,250

3,278,675
2,769,802
13,830,787
41,492,361

33,222,950

1,896

216,770,530

411,144

1,103,067
596,435

341,049,819

76,979,017

11,122,005

2,201,912

21,039,987
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VAPOR

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

149,770
15,713
4,258

148,743
112,724
3,184
16,351
48,402
49,899
47,417

3,762,960
2,451,946

6,421
21,491
18,124

137,696

8,215
19,500
1,974

213,748

147,144

111,563

38
5,205
2,901

13,735
26,024
1,008
608
119,450
2,666
238,901
115,867
3,927
3,051

49,123

765,919,510

169,741

426,720

307,784

6,214,906

1,657,238
(4)
93,298
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HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND 64,665
IBERIA PARISH 163,304
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND 7,500
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM 5,001
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR 10,693
LAFAYETTE PARISH 304,317
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 25,314
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS 24,934
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3) 140,371
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND 1,460
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 22,203
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES 21,870
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV 27,970
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE 1,275
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 2,800
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL 2,758
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT 37,123
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND 12,499
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU 1,292,522
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND 1,332,497
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND 691,753
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND 137,011
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND 19,604
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT 22,052
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT 10,337
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR 19,604
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM 6,535
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND 32,673
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND 2,183
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE 8,570
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND 18,143
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR 219,771
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR 62,467
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE 35,081
ST CHARLES PARISH 31,551
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND 10,623
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND 1,928
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND 649
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY 31,509
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND 10,609
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT 18,735
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV 18,454
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 51,922
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 38,718
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 236,477
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND 22,156
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 65,803
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 508
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND 63,695
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT 5,510
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 9,342
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND 39,417
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR 1,918
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 5,697
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR 17,433
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT 49,281

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 1,083
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WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE 21,884
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND 2,755
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 954 6,764,728

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX

SRV CONTRACTOR TAX 264,716
TOUR TAX 21,513 286,229
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX 1,959,058

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX 914
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE 1,341 2,255
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 17,881,953

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES 783,801,463




