STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,278,675 2,769,802 13,830,787 41,492,361
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT FUELS	6 644 500	
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	6,644,590 26,578,360	33,222,950
		33,222,333
HAZARDOUS WASTE		1,896
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	8,937,527	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	382,556	
INDIVIDUAL	79,659,744	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	127,790,703	216,770,530
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	236,649	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	174,495	411,144
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		1,103,067
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		596,435
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	2,483,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	332,181,830	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	2,121,200	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,263,483	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	2,250,651	044 040 040
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	749,322	341,049,819
SEVERANCE		76,979,017
		-,,-
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,224,401	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	8,897,604	11,122,005
OUDED WOLONGING SEE		
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE	2 204 042	2 201 012
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	2,201,912	2,201,912
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	477,135	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	795,225	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	3,863,127	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,272,360	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	795,225	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	1,113,315	
2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)	39,761	
R. S. 47:841 (.08)	1,232,599	
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	3,498,990	
TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	7,952,250	21,039,987

VAPOR 49,123

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	765,919,510
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	149,770	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	15,713	
SURFACE MINING	4,258	169,741
IFFE DADICH CONVICTO FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	140.742	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	148,743	
	112,724	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	3,184 16,351	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	·	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	48,402	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	49,899	400 700
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	47,417	426,720
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		307,784
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	3,762,960	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	2,451,946	6,214,906
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,657,238
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		(4)
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		93,298
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	6,421	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	21,491	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	18,124	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	137,696	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	8,215	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	19,500	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	1,974	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	213,748	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	147,144	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	111,563	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	38	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,205	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	2,901	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	13,735	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	26,024	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,008	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	608	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	119,450	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,666	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	238,901	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	115,867	
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,927	
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,051	

HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	64 665
IBERIA PARISH	64,665 163,304
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	7,500
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	5,001
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	10,693
LAFAYETTE PARISH	304,317
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	25,314
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	24,934
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	140,371
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,460
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	22,203
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	21,870
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	27,970
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,275
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,800
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,758
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	37,123
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	12,499
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,292,522
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,332,497
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	691,753
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	137,011
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	19,604
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	22,052
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	10,337
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	19,604
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	6,535 32,673
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	2,183
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	8,570
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	18,143
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	219,771
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	62,467
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	35,081
ST CHARLES PARISH	31,551
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	10,623
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	1,928
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	649
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	31,509
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	10,609
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	18,735
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	18,454
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	51,922
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	38,718
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	236,477
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	22,156
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	65,803
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	508
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	63,695
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	5,510
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	9,342
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	39,417
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,918
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	5,697
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	17,433
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	49,281
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,083

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	21,884	
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	2,755	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	954	6,764,728
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	264,716	
TOUR TAX	21,513	286,229
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		1,959,058
CONSUMER USE TAX		
CONSUMER USE TAX	914	
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	1,341	2,255
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	17,881,953
	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	783,801,463
	======================================	700,001,403